
Facility Volunteer Coordinators 
 

El Dorado Correctional Facility 
Amber Hoffman 
PO Box 311 
El Dorado, KS  67042 
(316) 321-7284  X-22362 
Amber.Hoffman@ks.gov  

Ellsworth Correctional Facility 
Chaplain Timothy Hammye 
timothy.hammye@ks.gov 
(785) 472-6213 

Hutchinson Correctional Facility 
Pastoral Care Dept. 
Central Unit: Eric Valdois 
Eric.Valdois1@ks.gov  
(620) 662-2321 X-57381 

EU/SU: Victor Halfmoon 
Victor.Halfmoon@ks.gov  
(620) 662-2321 X-57382 

Admin. Asst.:  Malinda Osborn 
Malinda.Osborn@ks.gov  
(620) 662-2321 X-57380 

Kansas Juvenile Correctional 
Complex 
Jenny White 
1430 NW 25th Street 
Topeka, KS  66618 
(785) 746-7188 
Jenny.White@ks.gov  

Lansing Correctional Facility 
Laura Phillippi 
PO Box 2 
Lansing, KS  66043 
(913) 727-3235 
Laura.Phillippi@ks.gov  

Larned State Correctional 
Facility 
Chaplain Steve McKiearnan 
1318 KS Highway 264 
Larned, KS  67550 
(620) 625-7692 
Steve.McKiearnan@ks.gov 

Norton Correctional Facility 
Chaplain Daryl Kats 
daryl.kats@ks.gov 
(785) 877-6660 

Topeka Correctional Facility 
Dominique Dunn 
815 SE Rice Rd. 
Topeka, KS  66607 
(785) 559-5189 
Dominique.Dunn@ks.gov  

Winfield Correctional Facility 
Grady Osborne or Dale Call 
1806 Pinecrest Circle 
Winfield, KS  67156 
(620) 221-6660 
Grady.Osborn@ks.gov  
Dale.Call@ks.gov  

Wichita Work Release 
Grady Osborne or Dale Call 
1806 Pinecrest Circle 
Winfield, KS  67156 
(620) 221-6660 
Grady.Osborn@ks.gov  
Dale.Call@ks.gov 
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